

# RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE

## PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

600 Mt. Pleasant Avenue, Building #5 Providence, Rhode Island 02908 Phone: 401-456-8047 Fax: 401-456-8528

# INVITATION TO BID

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 44623

SOLICITATION TITLE: BROWNE HALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT — RIC

BID PROPOSAL SUBMISSION DEADLINE: May 4, 2018 at 2:00 PM

PRE-BID DATE/LOCATION: APRIL 24, 2018 AT 10:00 AM BROWNE HALL LOBBY

SURETY REQUIRED: Yes

**BOND REQUIRED: Yes** 

Note to Bidders: Questions concerning this solicitation may be emailed to <u>JCIMORELLI@ric.edu</u> no later than 4/27/18 @ 2:00 PM (EST). Please reference the Bid # on all correspondence. Questions received if any, will be posted on the internet as an addendum to this solicitation. It is the responsibility of all interested parties to download the information.

FEIN:

05-0425599

**VENDOR NAME:** 

A A Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc.

ADDRESS:

R-1307 Hartford Avenue Johnston, RI 02919

TELEPHONE:

401-351-1188

FAX:

401-351-9095

CONTACT PERSON:

John A. Furtado, Jr.

EMAIL:

jfurtado@aawrecking.com

TITLE:

President

# NOTICE TO VENDORS:

Each bid proposal for a *public works project* must include a "public copy" to be available for public inspection upon the opening of bids. Bid proposals that do not include a copy for public inspection will be deemed nonresponsive. For further information on how to comply with this statutory requirement, see R.I. Gen. Laws §§ 37-2-18(b) and (j). Also see Procurement Regulations 5.11, and in addition, for highway and bridge projects, also see Procurement Regulations 5.13, accessible at www.purchasing.ri.gov.

#### SECTION 2 — DISCLOSURES

Bidders must respond to every statement. Bid proposals submitted without a complete response may be deemed nonresponsive.

Indicate "Y" (Yes) or "N" (No) for Disclosures 1-4, and if "Yes," provide details below

- N 1. State whether the Bidder, or any officer, director, manager, stockholder, member, partner, or other owner or principal of the Bidder or any parent, subsidiary, or affiliate has been subject to suspension or debarment by any federal, state, or municipal governmental authority, or the subject of criminal prosecution, or convicted of a criminal offense within the previous 5 years. If "Yes," provide details below.
- N 2. State whether the Bidder, or any officer, director, manager, stockholder, member, partner, or other owner or principal of the Bidder or any parent, subsidiary, or affiliate has had any contracts with a federal, state, or municipal governmental authority terminated for any reason within the previous 5 years. If "Yes," provide details below.

by the Rhode Island D  N 4. State whether serving or has served v or quasi-public corpor general assembly or co	the Bidder, or any officer, directly subsidiary, or affiliate has been epartment of Environmental Many officer, director, manager, within the past two calendar yeation, including without limital onstitution of this state.	n fined more than \$5000 Management within the stockholder, member, ears as either an appoint tion, any entity created	of for violation previous 5 year partner, or oth ed or elected	(s) of any Rhode Islan ars. If "Yes," provide of er owner or principal of official of any state go	d environmental law(s) details below. of the Bidder is vernmental authority
	SECTIO	N 3 – OWNERSHIP I	DISCLOSUR	E	
Bidders must provide nonresponsive.	all relevant information. Bid	d proposals submitted	without a co	mplete response may	be deemed
required.  List each officer, direct parent company and the principal occupation, p	or, manager, stockholder, mer e ultimate parent company of to sition with the Bidder, and the inpany and the ultimate parent	nber, partner, or other on the Bidder. For each inc e percentage of owners	owner or princ lividual, provi hip, if any, he	iple of the Bidder, and de his or her name, bu	each intermediate
John A. Furtado, Jr.	10 Miss Frye Dr.	E. Greenwich, RI	02818	President	Owner 33 1/3
Valentino a. Tirocchi, Valerie R. Mooney	Jr. 81 Charlotte Dr. 16 Elizabeth-Ann Dr.	Warwick, RI Johnston, RI	02818 02919	VP Treas, Sec. & Cle	Owner 33 1/3 erk Owner 33 1/3
			<u> </u>		Owner 33 1/3
nonresponsive.	nd to every statement. Bid (N) and if No, provide details			complete response 1	may be deemed
Y 1. The Bidder wil	l immediately disclose, in write term of any contract awarde	ting, to the State Purchard pursuant to the solici	ising Agent an	y potential conflict of	interest which may
federal, state, a maintain all re	sesses all licenses and anyone and local law necessary to perf equired licenses during the ter e shall lapse or be restricted of	form the requirements a rm of any contract aw	ny contract av arded pursuan	varded pursuant to this to this solicitation. I	solicitations and will In the event that any
Y 3. The Bidder will any required in	maintain all required insurance surance shall lapse or be cancel.	ces during the term of a eled, the Bidder will im	ny contract pu mediately not	rsuant to this solicitation of the State Purchasin	on. In the event that g Agent in writing.
Agent of any c	derstands that falsification of a hanges in any disclosures or collection programtion for found	ny information in this b ertifications in the Bidd	id proposal or er Certificatio	failure to notify the St n may be grounds for s	tate Purchasing suspension,

Y 5. The Bidder has not paid and will not pay any bonus, commission, fee, gratuity, or other remuneration to any employee or Official of the State of Rhode Island or any subdivision of the State of Rhode Island or other governmental authority for

contingent on the award of a contract pursuant to this solicitation.

the purpose of obtaining an award of a contract pursuant to this solicitation. The Bidder further certifies that no bonus, commission, fee, gratuity, or other remuneration has been or will be received from any third party or paid to any third party

principles, directors, mangers, officers, employee indirectly, with any other bidder or person to submitting a bid proposal in response to the solici collusion or other communication with any other proposal of any other bidder, or to fix any overheaproposal of any other bidder, or to secure through State of Rhode Island or any person with an interebid proposal is fair and proper and is not tainted b	Neither the Bidder, nor any of its owners, stockholders, members, partners, s, or agents has in any way colluded, conspired, or agreed, directly or mit a collusive bid proposal in response to the solicitation or to refrain from tation, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or bidder or person to fix the price or prices in the bid proposal or the bid ad, profit, or cost component of the bid price in the bid proposal or the bid any collusion conspiracy, or unlawful agreement any advantage against the est in the contract awarded pursuant to this solicitation. The bid price in the y any collusion, conspiracy, or unlawful agreement on the part of the rs, principals, directors, managers, officers, employees, or agents.
Y 7. The Bidder: (i) is not identified on the General Tree entity engaging in investment activities in Iran desactivities in Iran.	asurer's list created pursuant to R.I. Gen. Laws 37-2.5-3 as a person or scribed in 37-2.5-2(b); and (ii) is not engaging in any such investment
Y 8. The Bidder will comply with all of the laws that are Rhode Island.	e incorporated into and/or applicable to any contract with the State of
boycott or any person, firm, or entity based in or d can enjoy open trade. Nor shall bidder participate jurisdiction with whom the State of Rhode Island of	and shall not during the duration of the contract (if awarded) engage in the oing business with any jurisdiction with whom the State of Rhode Island in the boycott of any public agencies, entities, or instrumentalities of any can enjoy open trade. For the purposes of this certification "jurisdiction en trade" means national governments who are members of the World
Y10. Bidder has complied with and, if awarded a contra reporting requirements of the "Reporting of Politic	act with the State of Rhode Island shall promptly comply with, the al Contributions by State Vendors act, R.I. Gen § 17-27-1, et seq.
Certification details (continue on additional sheet if necessa	ry):
Rhode Island through the Division of Purchases on the proposal. The Bidder certifies that: (1) the Bidder has a conditions; (2) the bid proposal is based on this solicita (including this Bidder Certification Form) is accurate a conditions of this solicitation and the bid proposal will this solicitation and the bid proposal. The person signing	o this solicitation constitutes an offer to contract with the State of terms and conditions contained in this solicitation and the bid reviews this solicitation and agrees to comply with its terms and tion; and (3) the information submitted in the bid proposal and complete. The Bidder acknowledges that the terms and be incorporated into any contract awarded to the Bidder pursuant to ag below represents, under penalty of perjury, that he or she is fully is bid proposal and has been duly authorized to execute and submit
BID	DER
Date:05/04/2018	
	A A Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc.

RETURN OF BID INVITATION - Bids must be mailed/delivered to RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT, BUILDING #5 in a scaled envelope furnished, by the time and date specified for the opening of responses. Bids misdirected to other locations or which are not present at the time of opening for whatever cause will be considered to be late, and will be returned unopened. For the purposes of this requirement the official time and date shall be that of the date/time stamp in the reception area.

Solicitation #: 44623

Solicitation Title: Browne Hall Asbestos Abatement - RIC

Rhode Island College

# **BID FORM**

To:

Rhode Island College

Purchasing Office, Building 5 - East Campus 600 Mt. Pleasant Avenue, Providence, RI 02908

Bidder:

A A Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc.

Legal name of entity

R-1307 Hartford Avenue

Address (street/city/state/zip) John A Furtado, Jr.

jfurtado@aawrecking.com

Contact name

Contact email

401-351-1188

401-331-9095 Contact fax

Contact telephone

#### 1. **BASE BID PRICE**

The Bidder submits this bid proposal to perform all of the work (including labor and materials) described in the solicitation for this Base Bid Price (including the costs for all Allowances, Bonds, and Addenda):

108,850.00

(base bid price in figures printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink) One Hundred Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars

(base bid price in words printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink)

# **Allowances**

There are no allowances for this project.

#### Bonds

The Base Bid Price includes the costs for all Bid and Payment and Performance Bonds required by the solicitation.

Addenda The Bidder has examined the entire solicitation (including the following Addenda), and the Base Bid Price includes the costs of any modifications required by the Addenda. All Addenda must be acknowledged. Addendum No. 1 dated: \_4/27/2018 Addendum No. 2 dated: \_\_\_\_\_ Addendum No. 3 dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2. **ALTERNATES** (Additions/Subtractions to Base Bid Price) Alternate 1: Description: Second Shift Work: 4: 00 PM – 12 AM Add: X Subtract: \_\_\_ \$ 14,280.00 (base bid price in figures printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink) Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Dollars (base bid price in words printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink) Alternate 2: Description: Weekend Work: Saturday and Sunday: 7 AM - 3:30 PM Add: X Subtract: \$ 5,760.00 (base bid price in figures printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink) Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars (base bid price in words printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink)

Solicitation #: 44623

Rhode Island College

Solicitation Title: Browne Hall Asbestos Abatement - RIC

Solicitation #: 44623

Solicitation Title: Browne Hall Asbestos Abatement - RIC

Rhode Island College

#### 3. **UNIT PRICES**

The Bidder submits these predetermined Unit Prices as the basis for any change orders approved in advance by the State. These Unit Prices include all costs, including labor, materials, services, regulatory compliance, overhead, and profit.

NONE

#### 4. **CONTRACT TIME**

The Bidder offers to perform the work in accordance with the timeline detailed in the Scope of Work and summarized below:

Start Date:

Within 7 Days of issued PO but not before May 14, 2018

Substantial Completion: June 7, 2018

Final completion:

June 15, 2018

#### 5. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The successful bidder awarded a contract pursuant to this solicitation shall be liable for and pay the State, as liquidated damages and not as a penalty, the following amount for each calendar day of delay beyond the date for substantial completion, as determined in the sole discretion of the State:

\$150 per calendar day

This bid proposal is irrevocable for 60 days from the bid proposal submission deadline.

If the Bidder is determined to be the successful bidder pursuant to this solicitation, the Bidder will promptly: (i) comply with each of the requirements of the Tentative Letter of Award; and (ii) commence and diligently pursue the work upon issuance

Solicitation #: 44623

Solicitation Title: Browne Hall Asbestos Abatement - RIC

Rhode Island College

and receipt of the purchase order from the State and authorization from the user agency.

The person signing below certifies that he or she has been duly authorized to execute and submit this bid proposal on behalf of the Bidder.

# BIDDER

Date: May 4, 2018

A A Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc.

Name of Bidder

Signature in ink

John A. Furtado, Jr.

- President

Printed name and title of person signing on behalf of Bidder

# 2466

Bidder's Contractor Registration Number

# RFP# 44623 ADDENDUM 1 BROWNE HALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 4/27/18

# **Questions:**

Q: In regards to requirement "C" RIC already has the abatement plan in the bid package, has it already been approved by the State or does the contractor have to file it and request the approval?

A: Yes, the Department of Health as approved the abatement plan for Brown Hall

Q: In regards to requirement "F" Asbestos is not recycled it is only disposed of. Will the waste manifests be good enough, as sometimes the weight tickets are not generated?

A: Waste Manifests will be sufficient. Facilities and Operations does not file or maintain weight tickets, only the waste manifests.

Q: In regards to requirement "G" Is the contractor responsible for third party inspectors for proper clearance's for asbestos containments and the air tests?

A: No, Rhode Island College Facilities and Operations will coordinate for the testing with Environmental Consulting & Management Inc.

Q: Can we have an opportunity to re-visit the site one more time before the bid is due?

A: Yes, however prior coordination must be made through the Office of Residential Life and Housing Assistant Director, Peter Gibb. He can be reached at 401-456-8241. On site visits will not be permitted before 9am. No questions can be entertained.

Q: Do we need to submit cost for optional work shifts or is this basically our choice?

A: The bid form provides alternates 1 & 2 to price out shift work. It is your choice, but the final completion date is June 15, 2018. No exceptions.

Q: Earliest start date, as well as the latest completion date?

A: The start date is May 14, 2018 and final completion is June 15, 2018

# **SCOPE CLARIFICATIONS:**

CHANGE TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 300 SF OF 12 X 12 BEIGE FLOOR TILE ON THE THIRD (3<sup>RD</sup>) FLOOR LOBBY. THE SCOPE WILL BE TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE ALL TILE ON THE THIRD FLOOR. THIS FLOOR INCLUDES THE LOBBY AND TWO (2) SUITES INCLUDING 24 BEDROOMS.

WINDOWS IN ALL THE BEDROOMS ARE OPERATIONAL

A SITE UTILIZATION PLAN WILL BE DISCUSSED AT THE TIME OF AWARD PERTAINING TO THE LOCATION OF THE DUMPSTER(S).

**SIGN IN SHEET** 

BID# 44623- BID TITLE: BROWNE HALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT - RIC RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE - PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

4/24/18 @ 10:00 AM PRE-BID START TIME: /ひ:の分m PRE-BID END TIME: /ひ: 46cm

Company	Representative	Address	Email	Phone
1. J.R. VINAGRO DORPORATION	DENNIS QUEREUX	2208 PLAIN FIELD PIKE, JOHNS TONIRI GOWIEGE FUIRGE COFF. COM	dowisqe ไกรเครายนา	617-799-9671
2. Rody Soland College		feaces and legal Hongerthat Mordine Mostly Consister no all the solu Hol-456-847	S Considera na odu	L798-957-104
3. BILRAY CORPORATION	Jaso Jan -	73 mill St Johnson, R1	BILLY CORP® YHHO	401-419-0127
4. AMASBUSTOS CO	Jeffrey HAN	R-1307 HARTFORD AVESSINGS STONTADOR MAYOREN YOI-351-1188	Stortadof Marone	881-128-104
5. Yanker Fiber (Entre) Light	I Time	50 Industrial Wy I Hatise 401-440	I Fustile	0416 -10H
6. Sefect Demo Servius	Sason Virks	40 Love 11 Ross	Jhicks establing savins.com (603-213-6761	1929.616-509
7. MRC	Keith Harper	19 national A Franklin MA KHasped@nea.com		508-922-005(
8.				
9,		r		
10.				
11.				

# THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

# **Bid Bond**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

A.A. Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc.

R-1307 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, RI 02919 as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and

International Fidelity Insurance Company

One Newark Center, Newark, NJ 07102-5207 a corporation duly organized under the laws of State of NJ

as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Rhode Island College

600 Mount Pleasant Avenue, Providence, RI 02908 as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of

Five Percent of Amount Bid

Dollars (\$ 5% ),

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

Solicitation #44623 Browne Hall Asbestos Abatement - RIC, 600 Mt. Pleasant Ave. Providence, RI 02908

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution hereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

4th of

May

2018

DINITA O RICANT.

(Witness)

A.A. Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc.

(Principal)

(Seal)

BY:

(Title)

International Fidelity Insurance Company

(Surety)

The state of the s

Title) Attorney-in-Fact

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

# INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

# **ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY**

One Newark Center, 20th Floor, Newark, New Jersey 07102-5207 PHONE: (973) 624-7200

Bond# Bid Bond Principal A.A. Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc. Obligee Rhode Island College

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having their principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and appoint

### **Shelly Andrade**

their true and lawful attorney-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 20th day of July, 2010 and by the Board of Directors of ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 10th day of July, 2015:

"RESOLVED, that (1) the Chief Executive Officer, President, Executive Vice President, Vice President, or Secretary of the Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and (3) the signature of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seals when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents on this 4th day of May, 2018. on this 4th day of

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

Robert W. Minster

Chief Executive Officer (International Fidelity Insurance Company) and

President (Allegheny Casualty Company)

CASUALTY

May, 2018 On this 4th day of , before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and of ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

> Cathy Cruz a Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 16, 2019

# CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4th day of May, 2018.

aria of prance

Maria H. Branco, Assistant Secretary

# State of Rhode Island PAYER'S REQUEST FOR TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND CERTIFICATION

THE IRS REQUIRES THAT YOU FURNISH YOUR TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER TO US. FAILURE TO PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION CAN RESULT IN A \$50 PENALTY BY THE IRS. IF YOU ARE AN INDIVIDUAL, PLEASE PROVIDE US WITH YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (SSN) IN THE SPACE INDICATED BELOW. IF YOU ARE A COMPANY OR A CORPORATION, PLEASE PROVIDE US WITH YOUR EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) WHERE INDICATED.

Taxpayer Identification Number (T.I.N.)
Enter your taxpayer identification number Social Security No. (SSN) Employer ID No. (EIN) in the appropriate box. For most
individuals, this is your social security
number.
NAME A A Asbestos Abatement Co., Inc.
ADDRESS R-1307 Hartford Avenue
(REMITTANCE ADDRESS, IF DIFFERENT)
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Johnston, RI 02919
CERTIFICATION: Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:
(1) The number shown on this form is my correct Taxpayer Identification Number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to
me), and
(2) I am not subject to backup withholding because either: (A) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (B) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding.
Certification Instructions You must cross out item (2) above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are subject to backup withholding because of under-reporting interest or dividends on your tax return. However, if after being notified by IRS that you
were subject to backup withholding you received another notification from IRS that you are no longer subject to backup
withholding, do not cross out item (2).
PLEASE SIGN HERE President 05/04/2018 401-351-1188
President 05/04/2018 401-351-1188  SIGNATURE DATE TEL NO.
BUSINESS DESIGNATION:
Please Check One: Individual   Medical Services Corporation   Government/Nonprofit Corporation
Partnership Corporation Trust/Estate Legal Services Corporation
NAME: Be sure to enter your full and correct name as listed in the IRS file for you or your business.
ADDRESS, CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE: Enter your primary business address and remittance address if different from your primary address). If you operate a business at more than one location, adhere to the following:  1) Same T.I.N. with more than one location attach a list of location addresses with remittance address for each location and indicate to which location the year-end tax information return should be mailed.  2) Different T.I.N. for each different location submit a completed W-9 form for each T.I.N. and location. (One year-end tax information return will be reported for each T.I.N. and remittance address.)
CERTIFICATION Sign the certification, enter your title, date, and your telephone number (including area code and extension).

Mail to: Rhode Island College, Purchasing Department, Building #5 600 Mt. Pleasant Avenue, Providence, RI 02908

BUSINESS TYPE CHECK-OFF -- Check the appropriate box for the type of business ownership.



# State of Rhode Island und Providence Plantations DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT TEAM – ASBESTOS PROGRAM ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Health-Office of Occupational and Radiological Health now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below. reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to act as an Asbestos Abatement Pursuant to Title 23, Chapter 24.5 of the General Laws of Rhode Island (the Act) and the Rhode Island Rules and Regulations for Asbestos Control and in Contractor. This licens eis subject to all applicable provisions of the Act and all applicable rules, regulations and orders of the Rhode Island Department of

Licensee: A A ASBESTOS ABATEMENT COMPANY INC

Address: R-1307 HARTFORD AVENUE

JOHNSTON RI 02919-7193

License Number: LAC-025

Expiration Date: 01/31/2019

Asbestos Abatement Activities Authorized: Removal, encapsulation or enclosure of asbestos containing material in

accordance with Part B of the Rhode Island Rules and Regulations

For a listing of site supervisors that are associated with this license please visit our website at the following web address:

http://www.health.ri.gov/hsr/professions/license.php

shall govern unless the statements, representations and procedures in the licensee's application and correspondence are more restrictive than the regulations. statements, procedures and representations contained in the documents, including any enclosures. The Rhode Island Rules and Regulations for Asbestos Control an approved asbestos abatement project. Except as specifically provided otherwise in this license, the licensee shall conduct his program in accordance with asbestos abatement project. The photo ID issued by the Agency must be clearly displayed by an Asbestos Abatement Site Supervisor at all times while supervising At least one Asbestos Abatement Site Supervisors must be physically present whenever any on-site work is being performed in conjunction with an approved

Raquel Barrera

aguel Barrera

Sr. Community Program Liaison Worker Healthy Homes and Environment

